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CHI CKEN AND CHI CKEN PRODUCTS, | NVI TATI ON NO. 013, ANNOUNCEMENT
PY- 234

The U. S. Departnment of Agriculture invites offers to sel
chi cken and chi cken products as indicated bel ow and per the
Announcenent for use in school |unch and other donestic food
nutrition assistance progranms. Ofers are due by 12 noon,
Central Tine, Monday, Nov. 27. Acceptances will be announced by
m dni ght, Friday, Dec. 1. Deliveries are to be nmade from
Jan. 1 to Jan. 15, 2001.

Bi dders are cautioned to bid only quantities they can
reasonably expect to produce and deliver in accordance with the
contract. Itens listed as “KOSHER ONLY” nust be produced as a
Kosher product. Shipping instructions will indicate quantity to
be delivered to each point.

I nqui ri es about Announcenent PY-234, Appendi x-1 and
Amendnment No. 1, the applicable Commodity Specification, or this
Invitation should be directed to the Contracting O ficer,
USDA/ AMS/ Poul try Prograns, Comrodity Procurenent Branch STOP
0260, P.O Box 96456, Washington, D.C 20090-6456, tel ephone
(202) 720-7693. An electronic version of this invitation can be
obt ai ned through the world wide web via the Commodity Procurenent
Hone Page at http://ww. ans. usda. gov/cp. The Electronic Bid
Entry Systemis available for submtting offers at
htt p:// pcsd. usda. gov/ debes.

Purchases of the commodities |listed below will be nmade on a
delivered basis, subject to Announcenent PY-234, to the |listed
| ocations. Destination quantities are estimtes and are subject
to adj ustnment based on offerings, changes in recipient need,
mar ket condi tions, and program operations. Delivery by
mechanically refrigerated trucks or railcars is optional to the
contractor, except for those destination(s) which specify
delivery by truck only or rail only.
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Cut-up (221240) - Frozen cut-up chickens, 8 pieces, wthout
necks and giblets. Cut-up chickens nmust be produced fromready-
to-cook broiler/fryer chickens which weigh 2.50 to 3.75 pounds
(1.13 to 1.70 kg) without necks and giblets. The commodity nust
be packed in a m ninmum of four plastic-filmbags and packed

40 pounds (18.14 kg) net weight in each fiberboard shipping
container, wth 1,000 containers per purchase unit totaling

40, 000 pounds (18,144 kgq).

Cooked (221530) - Frozen cooked batter/breaded cut-up chickens,

8 pieces. The cooked chicken parts nust be produced fromready-
to-cook broiler/fryer chickens which weigh 2.50 to 3 pounds (1.13
to 1.36 kg) wi thout necks and giblets. The comodity nust be
packaged or packed in a mninmmof three plastic-filmbags or

| ayers, respectively, and packed 30 pounds (13.61 kg) net weight
in each fiberboard shipping container, with 1,300 containers per
purchase unit totaling 39,000 pounds (17,690 kg).

Bul k Pack, Small (221690) - Bul k packed for further processing,
chilled ready-to-cook broiler/fryer chickens w thout necks and
giblets. Frozen may be specified. The weight range for an

i ndi vi dual chicken is 2.50 to 3.75 pounds (1.13 to 1.70 kg),

w t hout necks and giblets. The commpbdity nust be packed in
comercial containers as required by the Comodity Specification
for Bul k Pack Chicken and Chicken Parts dated April 1999. A
purchase unit will total 36,000 pounds (16,329 kg).

Bul k Pack, Large (222590) - Bul k packed for further processing,
chilled ready-to-cook broiler/fryer chickens w thout necks and
giblets. Frozen may be specified. The weight range for an

i ndi vidual chicken is over 3.75 to 7 pounds (1.70 to 3.18 kg),

wi t hout necks and giblets. The commobdity nust be packed in
commercial containers as required by the Comodity Specification
for Bul k Pack Chicken and Chicken Parts dated April 1999. A
purchase unit will total 36,000 pounds (16, 329 kg).

Thi ghs, Bulk Parts (224290) — Chilled chicken thighs, bul k packed
for further processing. Thighs nust weigh between 2.50 and 10.50
ounces (70.87 and 297.66 g) each, or be produced fromready-to-
cook broiler/fryer chickens which weigh 2.50 to 7 pounds (1.13 to
3.18 kg) per whole carcass, w thout necks and giblets. Frozen
may be specified in the Invitation. The commobdity nust be packed
in comrercial containers as required by the Comodity

Speci fication for Bul k Pack Chicken and Chicken Parts dated

April 1999. A purchase unit wll total 36,000 pounds

(16, 329 kg).
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ANNOUNCEMENT :
I NVI TATI ON
COVW GROUP
COW TYPE
PACK SI ZE

| TEM
NO

DELI VERY PERI CD 01/01/01 -

001
002
003

004
005

006
007
008

009
010

011
012
013
014

015
016

017
018

019
020

021

022
023
024
025
026
027
028

013

DESTI NATI ON

aTy

EAST HARTFORD
TAUNTON

W LM NGTON

W NTERPORT
CHEEKTOMNAGA
PEEKSKI LL

DELAWARE CI TY

JACKSONVI LE/ FAS

PORT NEWARK
VI NELAND

PHI LADELPHI A
W LKES- BARRE
YORK

CLANTON

LI TTLE ROCK
M AM
PENSACOLA

W NTER HAVEN
W NTER HAVEN
FORT MYERS
W NTER HAVEN
CLEVELAND
LAVWRENCEVI LLE
COLUMBUS
MACON
JACKSON
BUTNER

SALI SBURY
CHARLOITE
LEXI NGTON
SALI SBURY
LEXI NGTON
ALCQOA
LEBANON
MVEMPHI S
GRANITE G TY
M LVWAUKEE

PY234

€€rmM 2zms59

L

22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN
12 CH CKEN, CUT-UP, FROZEN
40 40 LB CONTAI NER

TRANS
RESTR

01/15/01

TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK

TRUCK
FAS

TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK

TRUCK
TRUCK

TRUCK
TRUCK

TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK
TRUCK

TRUCK
TRUCK

TRUCK

ONLY
ONLY
ONLY
ONLY
ONLY
ONLY

ONLY

ONLY
ONLY
ONLY

ONLY
ONLY

ONLY
ONLY

ONLY
ONLY
ONLY
ONLY

ONLY
ONLY

ONLY
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QUANTI TY

(LBS)

40, 000
40, 000
20, 000
20, 000
40, 000
40, 000

40, 000
40, 000
20, 000
20, 000
16, 120
23, 880
40, 000

200, 000
200, 000
120, 000
25, 600
14, 400
40, 000
28, 800
11, 200
16, 000
24,000
20, 000
20, 000
80, 000
10, 000
30, 000
57, 600
22,400
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000
40, 000

- - KOSHER ONLY



ANNOUNCEMENT : PY234

INVI TATION ;013

COWM GROUP  : 22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN

COW TYPE  : 12 CHI CKEN, CUT-UP, FROZEN
PACK SIZE  : 40 40 LB CONTAI NER

| TEM DESTI NATI ON TRANS QUANTI TY
NO  aTY ST  RESTR (LBS)

DELI VERY PERIOD 01/01/01 - 01/15/01

029 EL PASO TX TRUCK ONLY 40, 000
030 HOUSTON X 40, 000
031 SAN ANTONI O TX TRUCK ONLY 80, 000
032 CLEARFI ELD UT TRUCK ONLY 40, 000
033 POMONA CA TRUCK ONLY 40, 000

TOTAL QUANTI TY FOR COWODI TY TYPE 1, 840, 000

COW TYPE : 15 CH CKEN, BREADED COOKED FZN CP

PACK Sl ZE : 30 30 LB CONTAI NER

| TEM DESTI NATI ON TRANS QUANTI TY
NO aTy ST RESTR (LBS)

034 EAST HARTFORD CT TRUCK ONLY 39, 000
035 SPRI NGFI ELD MA  TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
W LM NGTON MA  TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
036 TAUNTON MA  TRUCK ONLY 29, 250
W LM NGTON MA  TRUCK ONLY 9, 750
037 CONCORD NH TRUCK ONLY 39, 000
038 CENTRAL |ISLIP NY TRUCK ONLY 39, 000
039 CHEEKTOMNAGA NY TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
HOLLEY NY TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
040 GU LDERLAND CTR NY TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
MALONE NY TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
041 AUBURN NY TRUCK ONLY 29, 250
MARCY NY TRUCK ONLY 9, 750
042 CRANSTON Rl TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
PLAI NFI ELD VT TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
043 AMERI CUS GA TRUCK ONLY 22,500
ATLANTA GA TRUCK ONLY 16, 500
044 LEXI NGTON SC 39, 000
045 ALCOA TN TRUCK ONLY 18, 525
LEBANON TN TRUCK ONLY 20, 475
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ANNOUNCEMENT : PY234

INVI TATION ;013

COWM GROUP  : 22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN

COW TYPE  : 15 CHI CKEN, BREADED COOKED FZN CP
PACK SIZE  : 30 30 LB CONTAI NER

| TEM DESTI NATI ON TRANS QUANTI TY
NO  aTY ST  RESTR (LBS)

DELI VERY PERIOD 01/01/01 - 01/15/01

046 CH CAGO L TRUCK ONLY 78, 000
047 NEWPORT WN 39, 000
048 ST PAUL MN  TRUCK ONLY 39, 000
049 FAIRFI ELD OH TRUCK ONLY 19, 500

SOVERSET KY TRUCK ONLY 19, 500
050 ALBUQUERQUE NM 39, 000
051 MCALESTER XK 78, 000
052 SAN ANTONI O TX TRUCK ONLY 78, 000
053 BI SMARCK ND TRUCK ONLY 39, 000
054 PHCEN X AZ TRUCK ONLY 78, 000
055 CORDELI A CA TRUCK ONLY 39, 000
056 LOS ANGELES CA TRUCK ONLY 29, 250

NATIONAL G TY CA TRUCK ONLY 9, 750
057 CORDELI A CA TRUCK ONLY 9, 750

SACRAMVENTO CA TRUCK ONLY 29, 250
058 BA SE D TRUCK ONLY 78, 000
059 FOREST GROVE OR 39, 000

TOTAL QUANTI TY FOR COWODI TY TYPE 1, 209, 000

COW TYPE  : 16 CHI CKEN, FRESH FROZEN BULK SM
PACK SIZE  : 90 2 1/2 - 3 3/4 LB BULK PACK

| TEM DESTI NATI ON TRANS QUANTI TY
NO  aTY ST  RESTR (LBS)

DELI VERY PERIOD 01/01/01 - 01/15/01

060 BATESVI LLE AR TRUCK ONLY 144, 000
061 PI NE BLUFF AR TRUCK ONLY 144, 000
062 ROME GA TRUCK ONLY 180, 000
063 SUMIER SC TRUCK ONLY 468, 000
TOTAL QUANTI TY FOR COWODI TY TYPE 936, 000

- nore -



ANNOUNCEMENT : PY234

INVI TATION ;013

COWM GROUP  : 22 CHI CKEN, FROZEN

COW TYPE  : 25 CHI CKEN, FRESH FROZEN BULK LG
PACK SIZE  : 90 3 3/4 - 7 LB BULK PACK

| TEM DESTI NATI ON TRANS QUANTI TY
NO  aTY ST  RESTR (LBS)

DELI VERY PERIOD 01/01/01 - 01/15/01

064 M LAN MO TRUCK ONLY 72,000

065 BOAZ AL TRUCK ONLY 1,404, 000

066 BOAZ AL TRUCK ONLY 36, 000 *NO TOLERANCE
(See note.)

067 ROMVE GA TRUCK ONLY 576, 000

068 NEW HOLLAND PA TRUCK ONLY 1,548, 000

TOTAL QUANTI TY FOR COWODI TY TYPE 3, 636, 000

COW TYPE . 42 CH CKEN, CHI LLED, TH GHS

PACK Sl ZE : 90 BULK PACK

| TEM DESTI NATI ON TRANS QUANTI TY
NO aTy ST RESTR (LBS)

DELI VERY PERIOD 01/01/01 - 01/15/01

069 ROMVE GA TRUCK ONLY 36, 000
TOTAL QUANTI TY FOR COVWMODI TY TYPE 36, 000
TOTAL QUANTI TY FOR | NVI TATI ON 7, 657, 000
*Note: No weight variation will be allowed for purchase units

under this item nunber. Any purchase unit weighing |ess than
36, 000 pounds will be rejected.

Catherine V. Smith
Contracting O ficer

The U.S. Departnent of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimnation in all its progranms and
activities on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, disability,
political beliefs, sexual orientation, or narital or famly status. (Not all prohibited bases
apply to all prograns.) Persons with disabilities who require alternative neans for
comuni cation of programinformation (Braille, large print, audiotape, etc.) should contact
USDA' s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TDD).

To file a conplaint of discrimnation, wite USDA, Director, Ofice of Cvil R ghts,
Room 326-W Whitten Building, 14th and |Independence Avenue, SW Washi ngton, DC 20250-9410 or call
(202) 720-5964 (voice and TDD). USDA is an equal opportunity provider and enpl oyer.



